Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/06/2009

US LEC Communications, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services

New York P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Original Leaf No. 79

## **SECTION 6 - SERVICE RATES**

## 6.6 ADVANTAGE Power T Service

## **Non-Recurring Charges:**

3.6	•
N/I1n	imum
TATIL	IIIIIIIII

T-1 Installation \$750.00 Gateway Installation \$200.00

Maximum

T-1 Installation \$1,250.00 Gateway Installation \$400.00

•			
Power Pak Service Rates	Monthly Recurring Charges		
- <del> </del>	1Year	2 Year	3 Year
Minimum all schedules	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$35.00
Maximum all schedules	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$100.00
Power Pak Plus Service Rates	Monthly Recurring Charges		
	1Year	2 Year	3 Year
Minimum all schedules	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$75.00
Maximum all schedules	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$200.00
Power Pak Securi-T Service Rates	Monthly Recurring Charges		
	1Year	2 Year	3 Year
Minimum all schedules	\$500.00		\$350.00
Maximum all schedules	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$600.00
Power Pak Ultra Service Rates	Monthly F	thly Recurring Charges	
	1Year	2 Year	3 Year
Minimum all schedules	\$475.00	\$275.00	\$150.00
Maximum all schedules	\$850.00	\$650.00	\$400.00
Power Pak Max Service Rates	Monthly Recurring Charges		
	indian j iterating charges		

Issued: January 6, 2009 Effective: February 6, 2009

1Year

\$475.00

\$850.00

2 Year

\$275.00

\$650.00

3 Year

\$150.00

\$400.00

Issued By: Senior Manager- Regulatory Affairs

6801 Morrison Blvd. Charlotte, North Carolina 28211

Minimum all schedules

Maximum all schedules